PRESS RELEASE



Ad hoc announcement: New member of the Group Management for the Americas region at Interroll

Sant'Antonino, Switzerland, February 28, 2018. There is a change of management at Interroll in the growing Americas region: Richard Keely takes over as Executive Vice President Americas and member of the Group Management for the Americas region. He succeeds Tim McGill, who is retiring.

Keely, formerly Senior Vice President Operations for the Americas region, will assume the position of Executive Vice President Americas and member of Group Management for the Americas region effective March 1, 2018.

Keely has more than 20 years of experience in the production environment and in strategy consulting. He has been with the company since 2006 and served as Vice President Manufacturing/General Manager for Interroll Wilmington until 2011 and as Senior Vice President Operations for the Americas region since 2011. Previously, Keely held senior positions in consulting and production.

With Keely, Interroll appoints a well-rooted, in-company expert in business and production processes with an impressive track record as member of the Group Management for the Americas region, which had the highest growth momentum worldwide at Interroll last year. Keely holds a degree in industrial engineering from North Carolina State University and is a graduate of the Harvard University Advanced Management Program. Keely also completed Interroll's in-house Culture for Growth leadership program.

In his responsibility for the Americas, Keely will continue to consistently and sustainably drive growth in the region. "Our innovative material flow solutions will be even more geared towards enabling our partners and end users to increase their material flow's performance," he says. "We are currently expanding our capacity in Atlanta and strengthening our US organization."

Tim McGill, who has held senior management positions at Interroll for 27 years and has led Interroll's business activities to double sales in the Americas region since 2011, retires on March 31, 2018.

Paul Zumbühl, CEO of the worldwide Interroll Group, expressed his sincerest thanks to Tim McGill on behalf of the Group Management. "In recent years, Tim McGill has made a crucial contribution to the growth trajectory of Interroll in a very successful collaboration. Richard Keely has convinced us with his personal commitment and the outstanding results so far. We look forward to the continuation of the successful cooperation, which will take place at Group management level in the future."

interroll com

PRESS RELEASE





Caption: Richard Keely, the new Executive Vice President Americas and member of the Group Management for the Americas region at Interroll.

Contact:

Martin Regnet
Interroll (Schweiz) AG
Global PR Manager
Via Gorelle 3 | 6592 Sant'Antonino | Switzerland
+41 91 850 25 21
Investor.relations@interroll.com
www.interroll.com

Interroll Share

The registered shares of Interroll Holding AG are traded in the Main Standard of SIX Swiss Exchange under the security number 637289.

Interroll Profile

The Interroll Group is the leading global provider of material handling solutions. The company was founded in 1959 and has been listed on the SIX Swiss Exchange since 1997. Interroll provides system integrators and OEMs with a wide range of platform-based products and services in these categories: Rollers (conveyor rollers), Drives (motors and drives for conveyor systems), Conveyors & Sorters as well as Pallet & Carton Flow (flow storage systems). Interroll solutions are in operation in express and postal services, e-commerce, airports, the food and beverage industry, fashion, and automotive sectors, and many other manufacturing industries. Among the company's end users are leading brands such as Amazon, Bosch, Coca-Cola, DHL, Nestlé, Procter & Gamble, Siemens, Walmart and Zalando. Headquartered in Switzerland, Interroll has a global network of 32 companies with turnover of around CHF 401.5 million and 2,000 employees (2016).